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In the body of the qpinion last mentioned the following is stated: 

"A special constable can only be appointed under paragraph 4 of 
Section 3331 of the General Code in a civil or criminal case then pending. 
Created by special appointment and for a special purpose in a civil or 
criminal case, a memorandum whereof is on the docket of the justice, 
such appointee is a 'special constable' only while acting in pursuance 
thereof. He is not clothed with the powers of a constable except for 
such 'special purpose.' A distinct and separate appointment is essential 
for each special purpose wherein his services arc necessary, either in a 
civil or criminal case and the justice of the peace must make a mem­
orandum of each such special purpose on his docket. Such special 
constables have no authority to serve warrants or to make arrests by 
virtue of their special appointment, except in the particular case in which 
they are appointed a 'special constable.' Vv'hen the duties of his appoint­
ment have been performed his appointment as a 'special constable' auto­
mati~ally terminates." 

Applying the principles announced in the foregoing opimons, impels the 
conclusion that the powers of a special constable appointed under the provisions 
of section 3331 of the General Code are limited to the particular case in which 
he is so appointed and such an officer does not have the general powers of a 
regularly elected or appointed constable. 

It follows, therefore, that a special constable may not be appointed for the 
general purpose of patrolling the public highways. 
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GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney General. 
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